1 2 3 4 5 6	NOA ROBERT M. DRASKOVICH, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 6275 THE DRASKOVICH LAW GROUP 815 S. Casino Center Boulevard Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 Attorney for Appellant	Electronically Filed 9/13/2019 12:57 PM Steven D. Grierson CLERK OF THE COURT Electronically Filed Sep 18 2019 03:27 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court
7		
 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 	In the Matter of the Application of MICHAEL LORENZO ARAGON LVMPD ID#2582732 Date of Birth: 10/07/1981 For an Order to Seal Records	K COUNTY, NEVADA)
19 20 21	DATED this 13 th day of Septem	ber, 2019.
 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 		/s/ Robert M. Draskovich ROBERT M. DRASKOVICH, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 6275 815 S. Casino Center Boulevard Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 Attorney for Appellant
	Ca	Docket 79638 Document 2019-38999 Ise Number: A-19-792350-S

~

Case Number: A-19-792350-S

1	CERT			
2	ROBERT M. DRASKOVICH, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 6275			
3	THE DRASKOVICH LAW GROUP			
4	815 S. Casino Center Boulevard Las Vegas, Nevada 89101			
5	Attorney for Appellant			
6	DISTRICT COURT			
7	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA			
8	In the Matter of the Application of ()			
9)			
10	MICHAEL LORENZO ARAGON) LVMPD ID#2582732) Case No.: A-19-792350-S			
11	Date of Birth: 10/07/1981) Dept. No.: VI			
12				
13	For an Order to Seal Records)			
14				
15				
16	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
17	I hereby certify that on the 13 th day of September, 2019, a true copy of the foregoing			
18	NOTICE OF APPEAL was served upon the following:			
19	Clark County District Attorney's Office			
20	PDMotions@clarkcountyda.com motions@clarkcountyda.com			
21				
22	Clark County District Attorney's Office – Record Sealing Unit DA.RecordSealing@clarkcountyda.com			
23				
24	/s/ Erika W. Magana			
25	Erika W. Magana,			
26	Employee of The Draskovich Law Group			
27				
28				
	-2-			

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT CASE SUMMARY CASE NO. A-19-792350-S

In the Matter of the Petition of Location: Department 6 § **Michael Lorenzo Aragon** Judicial Officer: Bluth, Jacqueline M. § § Filed on: 04/04/2019 § § Case Number History: Cross-Reference Case A792350 Number: **CASE INFORMATION** Case Type: Petition to Seal Records Case 04/04/2019 Open Status: DATE **CASE ASSIGNMENT Current Case Assignment** A-19-792350-S Case Number Department 6 Court Date Assigned 04/29/2019 Judicial Officer Bluth, Jacqueline M. **PARTY INFORMATION** Lead Attorneys Petitioner Aragon, Michael Lorenzo Draskovich, Robert M. Retained 7024744222(W) DATE **EVENTS & ORDERS OF THE COURT** INDEX **EVENTS** 04/04/2019 Petition to Seal Records (New Case) Filed by: Petitioner Aragon, Michael Lorenzo Petition to Seal Records 04/29/2019 Administrative Reassignment - Judicial Officer Change To Judge Jacqueline M. Bluth 05/16/2019 🚺 Motion Filed By: Petitioner Aragon, Michael Lorenzo Motion to Place on Calendar to Address Petition to Seal Reords 06/17/2019 🚺 Motion Filed By: Petitioner Aragon, Michael Lorenzo Motion to Address Petition to Seal Records 06/18/2019 Clerk's Notice of Hearing Notice of Hearing 09/13/2019 Notice of Appeal Filed By: Petitioner Aragon, Michael Lorenzo Notice of Appeal <u>HEARINGS</u> 08/06/2019

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

CASE SUMMARY CASE NO. A-19-792350-S

Petition to Seal Records (9:30 AM) (Judicial Officer: Bluth, Jacqueline M.) 08/06/2019, 08/13/2019				
Motion to Address Petition to Seal Records				
Continued;				
Denied;				
Journal Entry Details:				
Argument in support of motion by Mr. Draskovich. Court stated findings and ORDERED,				
Motion to Address Petition to Seal Records DENIED.;				
Continued;				
Denied;				
Journal Entry Details:				
Present on behalf of Petitioner, Attorney Michael Horvath. At the request of Mr. Horvath,				
COURT ORDERED, matter CONTINUED for the presence of Mr. Draskovich. 8-13-19 9:30				
AM Motion to Address Petition to Seal Records;				
FINANCIAL INFORMATION				

Petitioner Aragon, Michael Lorenzo Total Charges Total Payments and Credits Balance Due as of 9/17/2019

DATE

294.00 294.00 **0.00**

DISTRICT COURT CIVIL COVER SHEET

County, Nevada

	Case No. (Assigned by Cler	k's Office)			
I. Party Information (provide both he	ome and mailing addresses if different	<i>y</i>			
Plaintiff(s) (name/address/phone):			ant(s) (name/a	address/phone):	٥
MICHAEL LOREN	ZO ARAGON		. / .	CASE NO: A-19-79	2250-9
815 S. Casino Center Boulevard					
Las Vegas, Neva	ada 89101	Depar		tment c	
702-474-4					
Attorney (name/address/phone):		A	/ / 11		
ROBERT M. DRASKOVICH, Esq.		Attorney (name/address/phone):			
815 S. Casino Cent					
Las Vegas, Neva		-			-
702-474-4					
II. Nature of Controversy (please so					l.
Civil Case Filing Types	elect the one most applicable filing typ	e below)			
Real Property			Torts		
Landlord/Tenant	Negligence		Other To	rts	
Unlawful Detainer	Auto		-	t Liability	
Other Landlord/Tenant	Premises Liability			onal Misconduct	
Title to Property	Other Negligence		=	yment Tort	
Judicial Foreclosure	Malpractice		=	ice Tort	
Other Title to Property	Medical/Dental		Other 7		
Other Real Property	Legal				
Condemnation/Eminent Domain	Accounting				
Other Real Property	Other Malpractice				
Probate	Construction Defect & Cont	tract		Judicial Review/Appeal	
Probate (select case type and estate value)	Construction Defect		Judicial R		
Summary Administration	Chapter 40		Foreclo	sure Mediation Case	
General Administration	Other Construction Defect		Petition to Seal Records		
Special Administration	Contract Case		Mental	Competency	
Set Aside	Uniform Commercial Code		Nevada State Agency Appeal		
Trust/Conservatorship	Building and Construction		Department of Motor Vehicle		
Other Probate	Insurance Carrier		Worker's Compensation		
Estate Value	Commercial Instrument		Other Nevada State Agency		
Over \$200,000	Collection of Accounts		Appeal Other		
Between \$100,000 and \$200,000	Employment Contract		Appeal from Lower Court		
Under \$100,000 or Unknown	Other Contract		Other Ju	udicial Review/Appeal	
Under \$2,500					
Civil	Writ			Other Civil Filing	
Civil Writ		Other Civil Filing			
Writ of Habeas Corpus	Writ of Prohibition		Compromise of Minor's Claim		
Writ of Mandamus Other Civil Writ				Judgment	
Writ of Quo Warrant					
Business Col	urt filings should be filed using the	e Business	Court civil co	oversheet.	
3/7/19		11	l		
Date		Signa	are of initiatir	ng party or representative	

See other side for family-related case filings.

DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Petition to Seal Record	rds	COURT MINUTES	August 06, 2019		
A-19-792350-S In the Matter of Michael Lorenzo					
August 06, 2019	9:30 AM	Petition to Seal Records			
HEARD BY: Bluth,	Jacqueline M.	COURTROOM:	RJC Courtroom 10C		
COURT CLERK: K	eith Reed				
RECORDER: De'A	wna Takas				
REPORTER:					
PARTIES PRESENT:					

JOURNAL ENTRIES

- Present on behalf of Petitioner, Attorney Michael Horvath. At the request of Mr. Horvath, COURT ORDERED, matter CONTINUED for the presence of Mr. Draskovich.

8-13-19 9:30 AM Motion to Address Petition to Seal Records

DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Petition to Seal	Records	COURT MINUTES	August 13, 2019		
A-19-792350-S In the Matter of Michael Lorenzo					
August 13, 2019	9:30 AM	Petition to Seal Records			
HEARD BY: H	Bluth, Jacqueline M.	COURTROOM:	RJC Courtroom 10C		
COURT CLERK: Keith Reed					
RECORDER: De'Awna Takas					
REPORTER:					
PARTIES PRESENT:	Aragon, Michael Lore Draskovich, Robert M				

JOURNAL ENTRIES

- Argument in support of motion by Mr. Draskovich. Court stated findings and ORDERED, Motion to Address Petition to Seal Records DENIED.



EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT CLERK'S OFFICE NOTICE OF DEFICIENCY ON APPEAL TO NEVADA SUPREME COURT

ROBERT M. DRASKOVICH, ESQ. 815 S. CASINO CENTER BLVD. LAS VEGAS, NV 89101

DATE: September 17, 2019 CASE: A-19-792350-S

RE CASE: In the Matter of the Petition of MICHAEL LORENZO ARAGON

NOTICE OF APPEAL FILED: September 13, 2019

YOUR APPEAL <u>HAS</u> BEEN SENT TO THE SUPREME COURT.

PLEASE NOTE: DOCUMENTS **NOT** TRANSMITTED HAVE BEEN MARKED:

- \$250 Supreme Court Filing Fee (Make Check Payable to the Supreme Court)**
 - If the \$250 Supreme Court Filing Fee was not submitted along with the original Notice of Appeal, it must be mailed directly to the Supreme Court. The Supreme Court Filing Fee will not be forwarded by this office if submitted after the Notice of Appeal has been filed.
- □ \$24 District Court Filing Fee (Make Check Payable to the District Court)**
- Solve So
 - NRAP 7: Bond For Costs On Appeal in Civil Cases
- ☑ Case Appeal Statement
 - NRAP 3 (a)(1), Form 2
- ⊠ Order
- \boxtimes Notice of Entry of Order

NEVADA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE 3 (a) (3) states:

"The district court clerk must file appellant's notice of appeal despite perceived deficiencies in the notice, including the failure to pay the district court or Supreme Court filing fee. <u>The district court clerk shall apprise appellant of the deficiencies in</u> <u>writing</u>, and shall transmit the notice of appeal to the Supreme Court in accordance with subdivision (e) of this Rule with a notation to the clerk of the Supreme Court setting forth the deficiencies. Despite any deficiencies in the notice of appeal, the clerk of the Supreme Court shall docket the appeal in accordance with Rule 12."

Please refer to Rule 3 for an explanation of any possible deficiencies.

**Per District Court Administrative Order 2012-01, in regards to civil litigants, "...all Orders to Appear in Forma Pauperis expire one year from the date of issuance." You must reapply for in Forma Pauperis status.

Certification of Copy

State of Nevada County of Clark SS:

I, Steven D. Grierson, the Clerk of the Court of the Eighth Judicial District Court, Clark County, State of Nevada, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a true, full and correct copy of the hereinafter stated original document(s):

NOTICE OF APPEAL; DISTRICT COURT DOCKET ENTRIES; CIVIL COVER SHEET; DISTRICT COURT MINUTES; NOTICE OF DEFICIENCY

In the Matter of the Petition of

MICHAEL LORENZO ARAGON

Case No: A-19-792350-S

Dept No: VI

now on file and of record in this office.

ADDIER RANGER IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto Set my hand and Affixed the seal of the Court at my office, Las Vegas, Nevada This 17 day of September 2019. Steven D. Grierson, Clerk of the Court Amanda Hampton, Deputy Clerk